@)

- N

THE PRESIDENT
OF THE
GENERAL ASSEMBLY

23 April 2018

Excellency,

Further to my letter dated 19 April 2018, | am pleased to circulate updated lists
of envisaged participants for four interactive dialogues on Peacebuilding and
Sustaining Peace on 24-25 April 2018, organized alphabetically and by level of
participation. The lists also include observers who expressed their interest to
participate in the dialogues.

Delegations are reminded that there will be no pre-established list of speakers
and, time permitting, additional speakers from the floor will be accommodated.
Delegations are encouraged not to deliver prepared statements to keep the interactive
nature of the dialogues.

Please accept, Excellency, the assurances of my highest consideration.

/
b

y
M\

fOA . —

Mirosl(av Lajcak

All Permanent Representatives and
Permanent Observers to the United Nations
New York



10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25

Rev

High-level Meeting on Peacebuilding and Sustaining Peace
Tuesday and Wednesday, 24 and 25 April 2018

Interactive Dialogues Registration (as of Monday, 23 April 2018)

Sustainable Financing for
Peace (1)
(24 April; 15:00-16:25 p.m.)

Strengthening the United Nations
Work on Peacebuilding and Sustaining
Peace in the Field (1)

(24 April; 16:35-18:00 p.m.)

Strategic Partnerships with the

UN for Peaceuilding and
Sustaining Peace (111)
April; 10:00-11:25 a.m.)

(25

UN Comprehensive and Integrated
Approach to Peace (1V)
(25 April; 11:35 a.m.-13:00 p.m.)

Norway (M) Bosnia and Herzegovina (M) Ecuador (M) Maldives (M)
Indonesia (VM) Gambia (M) Ghana (M) Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of) (M)
Portugal (VM) Philippines (M) Kenya (M) Denmark (VM)
Switzerland (VM) Sweden (M) Georgia (VM) Slovenia (VM)
Botswana Cambodia (VM) Republic of Korea Bangladesh
Burkina Faso Argentina Morocco Cabo Verde
Egypt Australia Senegal Finland
Japan Brazil Sri Lanka Italy
UN Multi-Partner Trust
Fund/UNDP Canada European Union (HL) Mexico
International Organization of the
El -Salvador Francophonie New Zealand
Iraq Inter-Parliamentary Union Oman
Liechtenstein League of Arab States Thailand
Netherlands World Health Organization Turkey
Qatar Uganda

Department of Peacekeeping Operations

United Arab Emirates

United Nations Office for Project Services

United Kingdom

United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime

Holy See

World Bank

International Development Law Organization

University for Peace

Food and Agriculture Organization

International Labour Office

United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural
Organization

United Nations Environment Programme

United Nations Human Settlements Programme

United Nations World Food Programme




