

23 April 2018

Excellency,

Further to my letter dated 19 April 2018, I am pleased to circulate updated lists of envisaged participants for four interactive dialogues on Peacebuilding and Sustaining Peace on 24-25 April 2018, organized alphabetically and by level of participation. The lists also include observers who expressed their interest to participate in the dialogues.

Delegations are reminded that there will be no pre-established list of speakers and, time permitting, additional speakers from the floor will be accommodated. Delegations are encouraged not to deliver prepared statements to keep the interactive nature of the dialogues.

Please accept, Excellency, the assurances of my highest consideration.

Miroslav Lajčák

All Permanent Representatives and Permanent Observers to the United Nations New York

## High-level Meeting on Peacebuilding and Sustaining Peace Tuesday and Wednesday, 24 and 25 April 2018

Interactive Dialogues Registration (as of Monday, 23 April 2018)

	Sustainable Financing for Peace (I) (24 April; 15:00-16:25 p.m.)	Strengthening the United Nations Work on Peacebuilding and Sustaining Peace in the Field (II) (24 April; 16:35-18:00 p.m.)	Strategic Partnerships with the UN for Peaceuilding and Sustaining Peace (III) (25 April; 10:00-11:25 a.m.)	UN Comprehensive and Integrated Approach to Peace (IV) (25 April; 11:35 a.m13:00 p.m.)
1	Norway (M)	Bosnia and Herzegovina (M)	Ecuador (M)	Maldives (M)
2	Indonesia (VM)	Gambia (M)	Ghana (M)	Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of) (M)
3	Portugal (VM)	Philippines (M)	Kenya (M)	Denmark (VM)
4	Switzerland (VM)	Sweden (M)	Georgia (VM)	Slovenia (VM)
5	Botswana	Cambodia (VM)	Republic of Korea	Bangladesh
6	Burkina Faso	Argentina	Morocco	Cabo Verde
7	Egypt	Australia	Senegal	Finland
	Japan	Brazil	Sri Lanka	Italy
	UN Multi-Partner Trust Fund/UNDP	Canada	European Union (HL)	Mexico
10			International Organization of the Francophonie	New Zealand
11		Iraq	Inter-Parliamentary Union	Oman
12		Liechtenstein	League of Arab States	Thailand
13		Netherlands	World Health Organization	Turkey
14		Qatar		Uganda
15		Department of Peacekeeping Operations		United Arab Emirates
16		United Nations Office for Project Services		United Kingdom
17		United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime		Holy See
18		World Bank		International Development Law Organization
19				University for Peace
20				Food and Agriculture Organization
21				International Labour Office
22				United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization
23				United Nations Environment Programme
24				United Nations Human Settlements Programme
25				United Nations World Food Programme